

Advancement Services & Operations

Division of Advancement

4700 KEELE ST TORONTO ON CANADA M3J 1P3

416.736.2100 www.yorku.ca November 15, 2019

Mr. Neville McGuire Chair, Selection Committee President's Staff Recognition Awards 1050 Kaneff Tower 4700 Keele Street York University Toronto, ON M4J 1P3

Nomination for Voice of York Award: Ms. Jeanine Papacharalambous

Dear Members of the Selection Committee:

I support Jeanine Papacharalambous being nominated for the 2019 Voice of York Award.

My Department is a very high-functioning team and we are very proud to have Jeanine Papacharalambous as a cornerstone. We rely heavily on her expertise in event management, her efficiency with IT, and the professional frontline support she delivers for every event.

With Convocation being the University's largest and most impactful engagement opportunity, we require the most skilled, calm, and creative staff to properly represent our institution. We rely on our staff to make a positive impact on our donors, students, families and guests, and Jeanine delivers this quality service every time.

Jeanine is well-respected by all her colleagues in the Division and around campus. She is constantly being asked to assist and volunteer with various projects as a result of her collegiality and friendly demeanor. She also strives to improve herself by taking extra courses and training opportunities.

I wholeheartedly support Peter Aylan-Parker's nomination of Jeanine Papacharalambous to receive the 2019 Voice of York Award for York University.

Thank you,

Sarah Jordan Executive Director, Advancement Services & Operations Division of Advancement

